Council Members

Chester Rice
Duane Knutson
Ray Christian

Village of Fertile

Polk County. Minnesota

August 25, 1966

Mayor Russell Knutson

Clerk Donald Ellegard

Treasurer Otto W. Johnson

ORDINANCE NO. ---- 201----

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO REGULAR VILLAGE ELECTIONS;

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF FERTILE, MINNESOTA ORDAINS:

1. TO ESTABLISH THE REGULAR ELECTION DAY OF AND YOR THE SAID VILLAGE OF FERTILE, MINNESOTA SHALL BE HELD ANNUALLY ON THE

FIRST (1st) TUESDAY AFTER THE FIRST (1st) MONDAY IN NOVEMBER.

EFFECTIVE DATE-- THIS ORDINANCE BECOMES EFFECTIVE FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND PUBLICATION IN THE OFFCIAL VILLAGE PAPER OF THE VILLAGE OF FERTILE, MINNESOTA OF AUGUST 31, 1966.

THE ABOVE ORDINANCE PASSED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL ON THE 25th DAY OF AUGUST 1966.

PUBLISHED IN THE FERTILE JOURNAL ON THE 31st DAY OF AUGUST 1966.

#19796

RECEIVED

From Election & . Y

APR 1 01968

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATION DIVISION

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

APR 10 1968

Joseph Secretary of State

ATTEST:

ATTEST

Mayor L. Miller J. Mayor J. Mayor Ma

Clerk